# CH \$190.00 878035

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UOS, LLC		03/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CTOS, LLC
Street Address:	7701 Independence Avenue
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64125
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87803585	1
Serial Number:	87803592	1 CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE
Serial Number:	87803607	CUSTOM TRUCK 1 SOURCE
Serial Number:	87803578	CUSTOM TRUCK 1 SOURCE
Serial Number:	87803582	CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE
Serial Number:	87803597	LOAD KING
Serial Number:	87803653	LOAD KING BY CUSTOM TRUCK 1 SOURCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3034732710

**Email:** docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick

**Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 8749, Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0843

900444977

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UOS, LLC (CHANGING ITS NAME TO CTOS, LLC) DE Evidence of COA-c#page1.tif source=UOS, LLC (CHANGING ITS NAME TO CTOS, LLC) DE Evidence of COA-c#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0844

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UOS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UOS, LLC" TO "CTOS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

5988740 8100 SR# 20182271103

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\\ \( \sum\_{\text{interval notice not

Authentication: 202416744

Date: 03-29-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0845

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:15 PM 03/28/2018
FILED 05:15 PM 03/28/2018
SR 20182271103 - File Number 5988740

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

X <sup>2</sup> (5-02-102) (100-100-100-12) (100-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	en e	aga an a gainean aide a can air aga agus ig sa bhaile ga fin sa a sa ag a sgirin ag	
The Certificate of	Formation of t	he limited liability	company is hereby ame
as follows:		-	
1. Name. The CTOS, LLC (t)			ability company
water and the	in Mingress	Z 5	
n Maria de Caración de Caració			
\$ ·			
v account of the country of the coun			
وعلى ياسي ويعسو			xecuted this Certificate
IN WITNESS WE the 28th	IEREOF, the	undersigned have e March	xecuted this Certificate
وعلى يعمير ويعمو			
وعلى يعمير ويعمو		March	
وعلى يعمير ويعمو		March By:	, A.D. <u>2018</u>
وعلى ياسي ويعسو		March By:	

**RECORDED: 03/30/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0846